Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Meritor Suspension Sys	stems Company, U.S.		11/12/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑTA		
Name:	MSSC US		
Street Address:	1957 Crooks Road		
Internal Address:	Suite A		
City:	Тгоу		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48084		
		11736205	
Property Type Number			
		1736205	
		1415670	
Application Number: 1197		15670 70064	
CORRESPONDENCE [)ATA		
Fax Number: (248)988-8363			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 2489888360			
Email: lcombs@cgolaw.com			
Correspondent Name:Stephen A. BurchAddress Line 1:400 West Maple Road, Suite 350			
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.			
Address Line 4:	Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		67433-003, 004, 005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen A. Burch	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_change_c source=Name_change_c			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MERITOR SUSPENSION SYSTEMS COMPANY, U.S.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERITOR SUSPENSION SYSTEMS COMPANY, U.S." TO "MSSC US", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.



4745981 8100

091011947 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7637162

DATE: 11-12-09

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0449

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE

This Certificate of Amendment to Statement of Partnership Existence of Meritor Suspension Systems Company, U.S. (the "<u>Partnership</u>"), dated as of November 10, 2009, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, being an authorized partner, to amend the Statement of Partnership Existence as permitted under the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act (6 Del. C. §15-101, et seq.):

1. The name of Partnership is Meritor Suspension Systems Company, U.S.

2. This certificate shall amend the Statement of Partnership Existence of the Partnership filed with the office of the Delaware Secretary of State on October 26, 2009, and thereafter amended on October 30, 2009 (the "Statement").

3. The name of the Partnership has changed to MSSC US.

4. In light of the name change, the Statement shall be further amended by deleting Articles 1 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

1. The name of the partnership is MSSC US.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized partner of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of November, 2009.

AUTHORIZED PARTNER:

MSM US INC.

By: Name: Title:

CHIDMS1/2742726.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2011